ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD June 6, 2002

)		
)		
)		
)		
)	PCB 97-162	PCB 97-165
)	PCB 97-163	PCB 97-204
)	PCB 97-164	
)	(UST Appeals)	
)	(Consolidated)	
)		
)))))))) (UST Appeal

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by R.C. Flemal):

On May 24, 2002, petitioner filed a notice of withdrawal that the Board interprets as a motion to withdraw these appeals. The motion is granted, and the dockets are closed.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, certify that the Board adopted the above order on June 6, 2002, by a vote of 7-0.

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk

Illinois Pollution Control Board